

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18720 of 2011

=====

P S MOGERA - EX-PRIVATE SECRETARY....Petitioner(s)
Versus
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS MANISHA LAVKUMAR, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1
LAW OFFICER BRANCH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR MEHUL S SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA KUMARI**

Date : 21/09/2016

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Mrudul Barot, learned advocate, states that he has received instructions to mention on behalf of the petitioner that some time may be granted as the petitioner would like to engage another advocate.

It is submitted that the request is made with the consent of the learned advocate, who is on record for the petitioner.

List on 06.10.2016.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

piyush