

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18720 of 2011

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7322 of 2015

=====

P S MOGERA - EX-PRIVATE SECRETARY

Versus

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 17/03/2021

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Sunil Agrawal, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner in Special Civil Application No. 7322 of 2015, states that he has recently received the papers and he needs some time to prepare himself.

At his request, list the matters on 06.04.2021.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

F.S. KAZI