

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18720 of 2011

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7322 of 2015

=====

P S MOGERA - EX-PRIVATE SECRETARY & ORS.

Versus

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

**DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for
the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1.1,1.2

LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 20/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate Mr. Rajhansh for learned
Advocate Mr. Vikas Nair for respondents no. 1 and 2, list the matters on
13.03.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NIRU